AT&T PRACTICE
Standard
AT&T 201-208-108
Issue 1, January 1990
303-TYPE CONNECTORS
DESCRIPTION, USE, INSTALLATION,
AND REPAIR PROCEDURES
CONTENTS PAGE

STUB CABLE
Figure 3-30383-50 Connector
MOLDED
PLASTIC
PANEL
ISS 1, AT&T 201-208-108
Page 5
AT&T 201-208-108
TABLE A
303-TYPE CONNECTORS
Cross· Stub Cable
Connect Item
Application Tenn· Code Comcode
inal Wire Length Cabling (Note)
Type Gauge (Feet) Direction
30 303A4-100-30 103760815
50 303A4-100-50 103900023
80 303A4-100-80 103900031
24
100 303A4-100-100 103900049
150 303A4-100-150 103900056
Outside Plant 200 Up/Down 303A4-100-200 103900064
Facility Pairs (Reversible
30 Stubs) 30354-100-30 103760823
50 30354-100-50 103900072
80 30354-100-80 103900080
Wire 100 30354-100-100 103900098 Wrap
150 30354-100-150 103900106
200 303B4-100-200 103900114
22
30 303B3-50-30* 103047825
50 303B3-50-50* 103047833
80 303B3-50-80* 103047841
T1 Carrier Pairs Down
100 303B3-50-100* 103047858
150 303B3-50-150* 102867900
200 303B3-50-200* 102869385
Pair Gain Systems No Stub 303E3-100 103046132
Note: These connectors are not supplied with protector units. Required protector units must be ordered
separately.
* Two 50-pair cables.

2.10 When the 303B3-50 connector is bolted to the
frame, electrical ground continuity is provided
between the shield of the stub cable and the frame by
the aluminum covered moisture plug and its associ­
ated cable clamp. A ground path is established through
the mounting screws that secure the connector to the
frame. The reversible stub arrangement on the other
codes has its own bonding wire which is attached to
the connector mounting bracket (Figure 2).
2.11 The stub cables in both 22- and 24-gauge con­
ductor sizes are available in lengths of 30, 50,
80, 100, 150, and 200 feet.
2.12 Guides for selecting the appropriate stub cable
gauge for the 303-type connector are covered in
AT&T 916-559-220.
2.13 The 303A4-100 connector replaces the 303A3-
100 and 303C3-100 connectors. The 30384-100
connector replaces the 303B3-100 and 30303-100 con­
nectors. Other replaced codes are 303A2 through
303E2 which have soldered terminals. (See Table B).
TABLE B